RI
SE
Alféa Extensa A.l. 3R32

Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France
and produced in the manufacturing sites
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand

Product description

Product, type: Outdoor air/water heat pump
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.l. 3R32
Model: Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 3 R32 (With certified DHW)

Testing basis and miscellaneous

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017,EN
14825:2016,EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021).
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for Heat Pump KEYMARK
Scheme, SPCR 404.

Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction
with the specified registration number.

012-SC0370-19

Validity

This certificate is valid until not later than 2031-04-08. To check the validity of this certificate,
please visit www.ri.se. For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump
KEYMARK database.

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
M‘ Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date & Time: 2021-04-09 09:25:25 +02:00

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No.012-SC0370-19 | issue 1| 2021-04-09 ;:N.F: ?ﬂod
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RI
SE
Alféa Extensa A.l.5R32

Issued to

Groupe Atlantic
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

and produced in the manufacturing sites
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand

Product description

Product, type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.l. 5 R32
Models: Alféa Extensa A.l. 5 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 5 R32 (Duo with certified DHW)

Testing basis and miscellaneous

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017,

EN 14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021).
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for the Heat Pump
KEYMARK Scheme, SPCR 404.

Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction
with the specified registration number.

Validity

This certificate is valid until not later than 2029-10-03.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.
For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump KEYMARK database.

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
M‘ Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date & Time: 2021-12-03 11:00:20 +01:00

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No.012-SC0366-19 | Issue 3| 2021-12-03 ;:N.F: ?ﬂod
o Vel =z
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification ﬁ;’g:;‘;f
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RI
SE
Alféa Extensa A.l. 6 R32

Issued to

Groupe Atlantic
Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

and produced in the manufacturing sites
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand

Product description

Product, type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.l. 6 R32
Models: Alféa Extensa A.l. 6 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 6 R32 (Duo with certified DHW)

Testing basis and miscellaneous

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018, EN 16147:2017,

EN 14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021).
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for the Heat Pump
KEYMARK Scheme, SPCR 404.

Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction
with the specified registration number.

Validity

This certificate is valid until not later than 2029-10-03.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.
For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump KEYMARK database.

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
l e ’ Reason: I have reviewed this document
Date & Time: 2021-12-03 11:00:49 +01:00

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No.012-SC0367-19 | Issue 3| 2021-12-03 ;:N.F: ?ﬂod
o Vel =z
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification ﬁ;’g:;‘;f
Box 857, SE-50115 Boras, Sweden Coratentonof
\+46 10516 50 00 | certifiering@ri.se | www.ri.se BOMEC IS
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RI
SE

Alféa Extensa A.l.8 R32
Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 5021 00, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: wwwe.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump

Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.l. 8 R32

Models: Alféa Extensa A.l. 8 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 8 R32. (Duo model with certified DHW)

Testing basis
The products have been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2018
EN 16147:2017
EN 14825:2016
EN 12102:2017
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2019)

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places:
62138 Billy-Berclau, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-SC0368-19

Validity
Valid through 2030-01-26
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
WE,UW | am the author of this document

2020-01-27 13:47:30 +01:00

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No.012-SC0368-19 | Issue 1| 2020-01-27 | 9P06746
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification

Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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RI
SE

Alféa Extensa A.l. 10 R32

Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France
and produced in the manufacturing sites
Billy-Berclau, France and Chonburi, Thailand
Product description

Product, type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump
Subtype: Alféa Extensa A.l. 10 R32
Models: Alféa Extensa A.l. 10 R32 and Alféa Extensa Duo A.l. 10 R32 (Duo with certified DHW)

Testing basis and miscellaneous

The products have been tested in accordance with EN 14511:2018,EN 16147:2017,

EN 14825:2016, EN 12102:2017 and KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2021).
Other terms and conditions are set out in RISE Certification rules for the Heat Pump
KEYMARK Scheme, SPCR 404.

Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction
with the specified registration number.

Validity

This certificate is valid until not later than 2031-04-07.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.
For detailed information about this product please visit the Heat Pump KEYMARK database.

Signed by: Ingvar Pettersson
M‘ Reason: | have reviewed this document
Date & Time: 2021-12-03 11:01:48 +01:00

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No. 012-SC0368-19 | Issue 2| 2021-12-03 ;:“.‘:‘ ?.A«Oo

FROACY
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GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

|/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage

1- (fr) DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
(en) EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
2- (fr) Nom et adresse du fabricant : Société Industrielle de Chauffage
(en)  Name and address of the manufacturer: Rue des Fondeurs
BP. 64

F— 59660 Merville

3-  (fr) La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
(en)  This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4-  (fr)  Les pompes a chaleur air/eau de la marque ATLANTIC
(en)  The air/water heat pumps of the brand:
Alfea Extensa Duo A.l 3 R32 Internal Unit (024306) + OutdoorUnit WOYAOG0KLT (700227)
Alfea Extensa A.l 5 R32 Internal Unit (024301) + Outdoor Unit WOYAOGOKLT (700227)
Alfea Extensa Duo A.l 5 R32 Internal Unit (024307) + OutdoorUnit WOYAOGOKLT (700227)
Alfea Extensa A.l 6 R32 Internal Unit (024302) + Outdoor Unit WOYAOG60KLT (700227)
Alfea Extensa Duo A.l 6 R32 Internal Unit (024308) + Outdoor Unit WOYAOG0KLT (700227)
5-  (fr) sonten conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de I'Union selon les normes harmonisées
applicable
(en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives according to the harmonized standards
and regulations
Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
EN 62233 :2008
Directive Machines 2006/42/EC EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006
Machinery Directive +A2:2009 +A13:2012
Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011
ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive and EN 55014-1:2017
EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008
and EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014 - EN 61000-3-3:2013
Directive Equipements Radioélectriques 2014/53/EU EN 300220-1v3.1.1 2017
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017
Réglements de la Commission / Directives : (EU) 811/2013 EN 12102-1:2017
Commission Regulation / Directives (EU) 813/2013 EN 14511-3:2018
Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP);  (EU)2017/1369 | EN 14825:2018
Energy labelling ; Ecodesign 2009/125/EC EN 16147:2017
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012
Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP) 2014/68/EU Indoor Unit: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005
Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) +A1:2006 +A2:2009 +A13:2012
Outdoor Unit: Risk Category Il, conformity assessment
procedure module A2 (internal production control plus
supervised pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by
Notified Body: TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 K6In (identification N°: 0035)
6- (fr) Lieu et date : Merville, July 27th 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel :
(en)  Place and date Por the Industrial Director

Jean-Francis Clémant,  Diredteur du site

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 25217 Siege social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com

Page 1/2 Référence document : DoC UE Atlantic Extensa Al 3-5-6-R32 20210727.docx



1- (de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)
(pl)

2- (de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)
(pl)

3- (de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)
(p!)

4- (de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)
(pl)

5- (de)
(nl)

(es)
(pt)

(it)

(pl)
6- (de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)
(pl)

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG EU
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE EU
DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers

Naam en adres van de fabrikant

Nombre y direccién del fabricante

Nome e endereco do fabricante

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante

Imie i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung trégt der Hersteller.
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante

A presente declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydawana jest na wytaczng odpowiedzialno$é producenta.

Die Warmepumpen der Marke
De warmtepompen van het merk
Las bombas de calor de la marca
As bombas de calor da marca

Le pompe di calore della marca
Pompy ciepta marki

entsprechen den einschldgigen nach den harmonisierten Normen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union

voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante volgens geharmoniseerde normen
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie

cumplen la legislacién de armonizacién de la Unidn aplicable segln las normas armonizadas

sdo em conformidade com a legislagdo da Unido de segundo as normas harmonizadas
harmonizagdo

sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione secondo le norme armonizzate
dell'Unione

sg zgodne z nastepujagcymi normami zharmonizowanymi zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi

Ort und Datum

Plaats en datum

Lugar y fecha

Local e data

Luogo e data

Miejsce i data wydania

/ Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 25217 Siege social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com

Page 2/2
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GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage

L= (fr) DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
(en) EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
2- (fr) ~ Nom et adresse du fabricant : Société Industrielle de Chauffage
(en)  Name and address of the manufacturer: Rue des Fondeurs
BP. 64

F—59660 Merville

3- (fr) La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
(en)  This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

4- (fr)  Les pompes a chaleur air/eau de la marque ATLANTIC
(en)  The air/water heat pumps of the brand:
Alfea Extensa A.l 8 R32 Internal Unit (024302) + Outdoor Unit WOYAOSOKLT (700228)
Alfea Extensa Duo A.l 8 R32 Internal Unit (024308) + Outdoor Unit WOYAOSOKLT (700228)
Alfea Extensa A.l1 10 R32 Internal Unit (024303) + Outdoor Unit WOYA100KLT (700229)

Alfea Extensa Duo A.l 10 R32 Internal Unit (024309) + Outdoor Unit WOYA100KLT (700229)

5-  (fr) sonten conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de I'Union selon les normes harmonisées
applicable
(en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives according to the harmonized standards

and regulations

Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
EN 62233 :2008

Directive Machines 2006/42/EC EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Machinery Directive +A2:2009 +A13:2012

Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011

ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive and EN 55014-1:2017
EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008

and EN 55014-2:2015

EN 61000-3-3:2013 - EN 61000-3-12:2011 (*)

Directive Equipements Radioélectriques 2014/53/EU EN 300220-1 v3.1.1 2017

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017

Réglements de la Commission / Directives : (EU) 811/2013 EN 12102-1:2017

Commission Regulation / Directives (EU) 813/2013 EN 14511-3:2018

Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP);  (EU) 2017/1369 | EN 14825:2018

Energy labelling ; Ecodesign 2009/125/EC EN 16147:2017

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012

Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP) 2014/68/EU IU: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
OU : PE Category Il, conformity assessment procedure :
module A2 (internal production control plus supervised
pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by
Notified Body: TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 KéIn (identification N°: 0035)

6- (fr) Lieu et date : Merville, July 27th 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel :
(en)  Place and date Por the Industrial Diréctor

|
|

- - e

-~ o &
(*) Les rapports de tests EMC font référence a la norme EN 61000-3-2:2014 car le courant mcsuré%en’diﬁfles essais sous les conditions spécifiées
est inférieur a 16 A. La conformité a cette norme assure la conformité a EN 61000-3-12.
EMC test reports refer to EN 61000-3-2:2014 as the input current measured during test under specified conditions is less than 16 A; conformity to
this standard is proving the conformity to EN 61000-3-12.

/ Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 25217 Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com

Page 1/2 Référence document : DoC UE Atlantic Extensa Al 8-10 R32 20210727.docx



(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
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(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)

(es)
(pt)

(it)

(pl)
(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG EU
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE EU
DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers

Naam en adres van de fabrikant

Nombre y direccién del fabricante

Nome e enderego do fabricante

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante

Imie i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitétserklirung trigt der Hersteller.
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante
A presente declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydawana jest na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos$é producenta.

Die Warmepumpen der Marke
De warmtepompen van het merk
Las bombas de calor de la marca
As bombas de calor da marca

Le pompe di calore della marca
Pompy ciepta marki

entsprechen den einschldgigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union

voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie

cumplen la legislacién de armonizacién de la Unién aplicable
sdo em conformidade com a legislagdo da Unido de
harmonizagdo

sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione
dell'Unione

sg zgodne z nastepujacymi normami zharmonizowanymi
Ort und Datum

Plaats en datum

Lugary fecha

Local e data

Luogo e data

Miejsce i data wydania

nach den harmonisierten Normen
volgens geharmoniseerde normen

segln las normas armonizadas
segundo as normas harmonizadas

secondo le norme armonizzate

zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi

/ Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 25217 Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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RI
SE

Alféa Excellia 11 Outdoor air/water heat pumps
Holder/lIssued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64 59660 Merville, France.

Organisation number: TVA FR87 440 555 886.

Phone: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 00. Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90

E-mail: Atl Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description
Outdoor air/water, Domestic Hot Water (DHW). Alféa Excellia 11, Alféa Excellia Duo 11, Alféa Excellia A.l. 11 and
Alféa Excellia Duo A.l. 11.

Testing basis
The products has been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013-12
EN 16147:2011-04
EN 14825:2013-12
EN 12102:2013-10
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017-03-17).

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places: 59660 Merville France and 20230 Chonburi Thailand.

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the specified
registration number.

012-002

Validity

Valid through 2026-07-14.

To check the validity of this certificate, please visit RISE page for heat pumps, all valid Keymark certificates can be
found at the bottom of the page.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

. MW\/

Stefan Coric Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No. 012-002 |Revision No. 3. 2017-10-31

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857, SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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RI
SE

Alféa Excellia Tri 11 Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 502100, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com , Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump

Subtype: Alféa ExcelliaTri 11

Models: Alféa Excellia Duo A.l. Tri 11, Alféa Excellia Duo Tri 11, Alféa Excellia A.l. Tri 11, Alféa Excellia Tri 11,
Alféa Excellia Tri 11 BS, Hydrapac 11B10, Hydrapac 11B25, Hydramax Gaz 11B10, Hydramax Gaz 11B25.
Duo models with certified DHW performance.

Testing basis

The products have been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013

EN 16147:2011

EN 14825:2013

EN 12102:2013

KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017)

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places:
FR-62138 Billy-Berclau, France; FR-93600 Aulnay-Sous-Bois, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand.

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-003

Validity
Valid through 2026-07-14.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Signed by: Stefan Coric
—  lam the author of this document
2019-12-19 16:57:15 +01:00

Stefan Coric

Certificate No.012-003 | Issue 5| 2019-12-19 | 9P08559

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se
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RI
SE

Alféa Excellia 14 Outdoor air/water heat pumps
Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64 59660 Merville, France.

Organisation number: TVA FR87 440 555 886.

Phone: +33 (0) 328 50 21 00. Fax: +33 (0) 3 28 50 21 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description
Outdoor air/water, Domestic Hot Water (DHW). Alféa Excellia 14, Alféa Excellia Duo 14, Alféa Excellia A.l. 14 and
Alféa Excellia Duo A.l. 14.

Testing basis
The products has been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013-12
EN 16147:2011-04
EN 14825:2013-12
EN 12102:2013-10
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017-03-17).

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places: 59660 Merville France and 20230 Chonburi Thailand.

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the specified
registration number.

012-001

Validity

Valid through 2026-07-14.

To check the validity of this certificate, please visit RISE page for heat pumps, all valid Keymark certificates can be
found at the bottom of the page.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

P M(&/{W‘/\/

Ingvar Pettersson

Certificate No. 012-001 | Revision No. 3. 2017-10-31
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857, SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se | www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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Alféa Excellia Tri 14 Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 502100, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: wwwe.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump

Subtype: Alféa Excellia Tri 14

Models: Alféa Excellia Duo A.l. Tri 14, Alféa Excellia Duo Tri 14, Alféa Excellia A.l. Tri 14, Alféa Excellia Tri 14,
Alféa Excellia Tri 14 (LCT), Alféa Excellia Tri 14 BS, Hydrapac 14B25, Hydramax Gaz 14B25.

Duo models with certified DHW performance.

Testing basis
The products have been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013
EN 16147:2011
EN 14825:2013
EN 12102:2013
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017)

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places:
FR-62138 Billy-Berclau, France; FR-93600 Aulnay-Sous-Bois, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand.

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-004

Validity
Valid through 2026-07-14.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Signed by: Stefan Coric
~  lam the author of this document
2019-12-19 17:01:06 +01:00

Stefan Coric

Certificate No.012-004 | Issue 5| 2019-12-19 | 9P08559

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se
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Alféa ExcelliaHP A.l. Tri 15
Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 5021 00, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor air/water

Subtype: Alféa Excellia HP A.l. Tri 15

Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.l. Tri 15 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.l. Tri 15 (Duo with certified DHW
performance)

Testing basis
The product has been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013
EN 14825:2016
EN 12102:2013
EN 16147:2017
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018)

Manufacturing place

Production control includes the following place:
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China.
Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-SC0306-18

Validity

Valid through 2029-01-21.

To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Ingvar Pettersson Josef Kristofersson

Certificate No.012-SC0306-18 | Issue 1| 2019-01-22 | 8P03382

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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RI
SE

Alféa ExcelliaHP A.l. 16
Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64 FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 5021 00, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor air/water

Subtype: Alféa ExcelliaHP A.l. 16

Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.l. 16 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.l. 16 (Duo with certified DHW performance)

Testing basis
The product has been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013
EN 14825:2016
EN 12102:2013
EN 16147:2017
KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018)

Manufacturing place
Production control includes the following place:
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China.

Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-SC0755-18

Validity

Valid through 2029-01-21.

To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Dy Tllet g5 HHEs<

Ingvar Pettersson Josef Kristofersson

Certificate No.012-SC0755-18 | Issue 1| 2019-01-22 | 8P03382

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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RI
SE

Alféa Excellia Tri 16 Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64, FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 502100, Fax: +33 (0) 328 50 21 90

E-mail: Atl Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor Air/Water heat pump

Subtype: Alféa Excellia Tri 16

Models: Alféa ExcelliaDuo A.l. Tri 16, Alféa Excellia Duo Tri 16, Alféa Excellia A.l. Tri 16, Alféa Excellia Tri 16,
Alféa Excellia Tri 16 BS, Hydrapac 16B25, Hydramax Gaz 16B25.

Duo models with certified DHW performance.

Testing basis

The products have been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013

EN 16147:2011

EN 14825:2013

EN 12102:2013

KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2017)

Manufacturing places
Production control includes the following places:
FR-62138 Billy-Berclau, France; FR-93600 Aulnay-Sous-Bois, France and 20230 Chonburi, Thailand.

Mark of conformity and right of use
This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-005

Validity
Valid through 2026-07-14.
To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Signed by: Stefan Coric
-~ | am the author of this document
2019-12-19 17:04:59 +01:00

Stefan Coric

Certificate No.012-005 | Issue 5| 2019-12-19 | 9P08559
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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Alféa ExcelliaHP A.l. Tri 17
Outdoor air/water heat pumps

Holder/Issued to

Groupe Atlantic

Rue des Fondeurs BP64 FR-59660 Merville, France

Organisation number: FR87 440 555 886

Phone: +33(0) 328 5021 00, Fax: +33(0) 328 5021 90

E-mail: Atl_Certif APCdom@groupe-atlantic.com, Web: www.atlantic.fr

Product description

Type: Outdoor air/water

Subtype: Alféa ExcelliaHP A.l. Tri 17

Models: Alféa Excellia HP A.l. Tri 17 and Alféa Excellia HP Duo A.l. Tri 17 (Duo with certified DHW
performance)

Testing basis

The product has been tested in accordance with:

EN 14511:2013

EN 14825:2016

EN 12102:2013

EN 16147:2017

KEYMARK Certification Scheme for Heat Pumps (2018)

Manufacturing place

Production control includes the following place:
Merville, France; Billy-Berclau, France; Wuxi, China.
Mark of conformity and right of use

This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown below in conjunction with the
specified registration number.

012-SC0307-18

Validity

Valid through 2029-01-21.

To check the validity of this certificate, please visit www.ri.se.

For detailed information about this product please visit the Keymark heat pump database.

Ingvar Pettersson Josef Kristofersson

Certificate No.012-SC0307-18 | Issue 1| 2019-01-22 | 8P03382

RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857,SE-501 15 Boras, Sweden

Phone: +46 10-516 50 00

certifiering@ri.se| www.ri.se

Page 1(1)
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/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage
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(fr)

(en)

(fr)

(en)

(fr)

GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nom et adresse du fabricant :
Name and address of the manufacturer:

Société Industrielle de Chauffage
Rue des Fondeurs

BP. 64

F — 59660 Merville

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

(en)  This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
(fr) Les pompes a chaleur air/eau de la marque ATLANTIC
(en)  The air/water heat pumps of the brand:
Alfea Excellia A.1 11 Internal Unit (024114) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (700197)
Alfea Excellia Duo A.l 11 Internal Unit (024116) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (700197)
Alfea Excellia A.1 14 Internal Unit (024114) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700175)
Alfea Excellia Duo A.l 14 Internal Unit (024116) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700175)
(fr)  sont en conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de I'Union selon les normes harmonisées
applicable
(en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives according to the harmonized standards
and regulations
Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
EN 62233 :2008
Directive Machines 2006/42/EC EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006
Machinery Directive +A2:2009 +A13:2012
Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011
ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008
EN 61000-3-11:2000 - EN 61000-3-12:2011
Directive Equipements Radioélectriques 2014/53/EU EN 300220-1v3.1.1 2017
Radio Equipment Directive (RED) EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017
Reéglements de la Commission / Directives : (EU) 811/2013 EN 12102-1:2017
Commission Regulation / Directives (EU) 813/2013 EN 14511-3:2018
Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP);  (EU) 2017/1369 | EN 14825:2018
Energy labelling ; Ecodesign 2009/125/EC EN 16147:2017
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012
Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP) 2014/68/EU IU: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006
Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
OU : PE Category Il, conformity assessment procedure :
module A2 (internal production control plus supervised
pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by
Notified Body: TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 Koln (identification N°: 0035)
(fr) Lieu et date : Merville, 6 Septembre 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel :
(en)  Place and date Por the Industrial Director

Directeur du site

Jean-Francis Clément,

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 2521Z Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
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(pl)
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(it)
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KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG EU
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE EU
DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers

Naam en adres van de fabrikant

Nombre y direccién del fabricante

Nome e enderego do fabricante

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante

Imie i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz

Die alleinige Verantwortung fir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller.
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante
A presente declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydawana jest na wytaczng odpowiedzialno$é producenta.

Die Warmepumpen der Marke
De warmtepompen van het merk
Las bombas de calor de la marca
As bombas de calor da marca

Le pompe di calore della marca
Pompy ciepta marki

entsprechen den einschlagigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union

voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie

cumplen la legislacidon de armonizacion de la Unidn aplicable
sdo em conformidade com a legislagdo da Unido de
harmonizagdo

sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione
dell'Unione

sg zgodne z nastepujacymi normami zharmonizowanymi
Ort und Datum

Plaats en datum

Lugary fecha

Local e data

Luogo e data

Miejsce i data wydania

nach den harmonisierten Normen
volgens geharmoniseerde normen

segun las normas armonizadas
segundo as normas harmonizadas

secondo le norme armonizzate

zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 2521Z Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage

5-

6-

(fr)

(en)

(fr)

(en)

(fr)

(en)

(fr)

(en)

GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nom et adresse du fabricant :
Name and address of the manufacturer:

Société Industrielle de Chauffage
Rue des Fondeurs

BP. 64

F — 59660 Merville

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Les pompes a chaleur air/eau de la marque
The air/water heat pumps of the brand:

Alfea Excellia TRI A.l 11
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.l1 11
Alfea Excellia TRI A.l 14
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.l 14
Alfea Excellia TRI A.l 16
Alfea Excellia Duo TRI A.l1 16

ATLANTIC

Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (7001176)
Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG112LHT (7001176)
Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700177)
Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700177)
Internal Unit (024115) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700178)
Internal Unit (024117) + Outdoor Unit WOYG140LCTA (700178)

(fr)  sont en conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de I'Union selon les normes harmonisées
applicable
(en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives according to the harmonized standards

and regulations

Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
EN 62233 :2008

Directive Machines 2006/42/EC EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Machinery Directive +A2:2009 +A13:2012

Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2006 +A1 :2009 +A2:2011

ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive EN 55014-2:1997 +A1:2001 +A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2:2014 - EN 61000-3-3:2013

Directive Equipements Radioélectriques 2014/53/EU EN 300220-1v3.1.1 2017

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) EN 300220-2 v3.1.1 2017

Reglements de la Commission / Directives : (EU) 811/2013 EN 12102-1:2017

Commission Regulation / Directives (EU) 813/2013 EN 14511-3:2018

Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception (ErP);  (EU) 2017/1369 | EN 14825:2018

Energy labelling ; Ecodesign 2009/125/EC EN 16147:2017

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU EN 50581:2012

Directive Appareils sous pression (DESP) 2014/68/EU 1U: EN 60335-2-40:2003 +A11:2004 +A12:2005 +A1:2006

Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) +A2:2009 +A13:2012
OU : PE Category Il, conformity assessment procedure :
module A2 (internal production control plus supervised
pressure equipment checks at random intervals) by
Notified Body: TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH, D-
51105 Koln (identification N°: 0035)

(fr) Lieu et date : Merville, 6 Septembre 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel :
(en) Place and date Por the Industriol Director

irgcteur du site

Jean-Francis Clément,

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 2521Z Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG EU
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE EU
DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers

Naam en adres van de fabrikant

Nombre y direccién del fabricante

Nome e enderego do fabricante

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante

Imie i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz

Die alleinige Verantwortung fir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller.
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante
A presente declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydawana jest na wytaczng odpowiedzialno$é producenta.

Die Warmepumpen der Marke
De warmtepompen van het merk
Las bombas de calor de la marca
As bombas de calor da marca

Le pompe di calore della marca
Pompy ciepta marki

entsprechen den einschlagigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union

voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie

cumplen la legislacidon de armonizacion de la Unidn aplicable
sdo em conformidade com a legislagdo da Unido de
harmonizagdo

sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione
dell'Unione

sg zgodne z nastepujacymi normami zharmonizowanymi
Ort und Datum

Plaats en datum

Lugary fecha

Local e data

Luogo e data

Miejsce i data wydania

nach den harmonisierten Normen
volgens geharmoniseerde normen

segun las normas armonizadas
segundo as normas harmonizadas

secondo le norme armonizzate

zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 2521Z Siége social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com

Page 2/2

Référence document : DoC UE Atlantic Excellia TRI Al 11 14 16 - 20210906.docx

A8



/ Société Industrielle de Chauffage

GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Nom et adresse du fabricant :

Société Industrielle de Chauffage

Rue des fondeurs
F-59660 Merville

Nous certifions, sous notre seule responsabilité, que les pompes a chaleur de marque ATLANTIC :

Alfea Excellia HP A.l. 16 (référence France : 526631) : association d’une Unité extérieure WOYG160LJL
(code : 700223) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. MONO HP 16 (code : 024141),

Alfea Excellia HP A.l. Duo 16 (référence France : 526641) : association d’une Unité extérieure
WOYG160UIL (code : 700223) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. DUO MONO HP 16 (code : 024145).

Sont en conformité avec la législation
d'harmonisation de I'Union Européenne:

Selon les normes

Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/UE

EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11 :2004+A12 :2005
+A1 :2006+A2 :2009+A13 :2012

Directive CEM 2014/30/UE

EN55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
EN55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008

EN 62233 :2008

EN 61000-3-12:2011 - EN 61000-3-11:2000

Directive RED 2014/53/UE

EN 300220-1
EN 300220-2

Directive machine 2006/42/CE

EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11 :2004+A12 :2005
+A1 :2006+A2 :2009+A13 :2012

Reglement délégué (UE) 811/2013 et
Reglement délégué (UE) 813/2013

EN 14511-3:2013 - EN 14825:2016 - EN 12102:2013

Directive RoHS 2011/65/UE

EN 50581:2012

Date : 6 février 2019

p/o le Directeur Industriel

Jean-Francis CLEMEN
Directeur technique

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-555-
886-APE 2521Z Siege social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale 58, avenue
du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com



GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

| Société Industrielle de Chauffage

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Nom et adresse du fabricant : Société Industrielle de Chauffage
Rue des fondeurs
F-59660 Merville

Nous certifions, sous notre seule responsabilité, que les pompes a chaleur de marque ATLANTIC :

Alfea Excellia HP A.l. TRI 15 (référence France : 526632) : association d’une Unité extérieure WOYK150LJL
(code : 700224) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. TRI HP 15-17 (code : 024143),

Alfea Excellia HP A.l. TRI 17 (référence France : 526633) : association d’une Unité extérieure WOYK170LIL
(code : 700225) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. TRI HP 15-17 (code : 024143).

Alfea Excellia HP A.l. Duo TRI 15 (référence France : 526642) : association d’une Unité extérieure
WOYK150UL (code : 700224) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. DUO TRI HP 15-17 (code : 024147),
Alfea Excellia HP A.l. Duo TRI 17 (référence France : 526643) : association d’une Unité extérieure
WOYK170LUL (code : 700225) et un module hydraulique ALFEA EXCELLIA A.l. DUO TRI HP 15-17 (code : 024147).

Sont en conformité avec la législation

L . , Selon les normes
d'harmonisation de I'Union Européenne:

Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/UE EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11 :2004+A12 :2005
+A1 :2006+A2 :2009+A13 :2012
Directive CEM 2014/30/UE EN55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011

EN55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008
EN 62233 :2008
EN 61000-3-12:2011 - EN 61000-3-11:2000

Directive RED 2014/53/UE EN 300220-1 - EN 300220-2
Directive machine 2006/42/CE EN 60335-2-40:2003+A11 :2004+A12 :2005
+A1 :2006+A2 :2009+A13 :2012
Reéglement délégué (UE) 811/2013 et EN 14511-3:2013 - EN 14825:2016 - EN 12102:2013
Reéglement délégué (UE) 813/2013
Directive RoHS 2011/65/UE EN 50581:2012
Date : 6 février 2019 p/o le Directeur Industriel

Jean-Francis CLEMEI{IT

| Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-555-886-
APE 25217 Siege social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel: 0328502100 - Direction commerciale 58, avenue du
Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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(fr)

(en)

(fr)
(en)

(fr)
(en)

(fr)

(en)

GROUPE
J ATLANTIC

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nom et adresse du fabricant :
Name and address of the manufacturer:

Société Industrielle de Chauffage
Rue des Fondeurs

BP. 64

F — 59660 Merville

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Les chauffe-eau a accumulation, avec élément chauffant blindé,

de la marque
The storage water heaters, equipped with shielded heating
element, of the brand:

MILEO 300 (090882)
MILEO 200 (090881)

MILEO 300+ (090886)
MILEO 200+ (090885)

atlantic

MILEO 300+ BE (090857)

(fr) sont en conformité avec la législation d'harmonisation de I'Union selon les normes harmonisées
applicable
(en) are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonized directives according to the harmonized standards
and regulations
Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU EN 60335-2-21:2004+A1:2005+A2:2009
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) EN 60335-1:2012
EN 62233 :2008
Directive Compatibilité ElectroMagnétique 2014/30/EU EN 55014-1:2006+A1 :2009+A2:2011
ElectroMagnetic Compliance (EMC) Directive EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014 - EN 61000-3-3:2013
Reglements de la Commission / Directives : (EU) 814/2013
Commission Regulation / Directives
Etiquetage énergétique ; Ecoconception 2009/125/EC
(ErP) ; Energy labelling ; Ecodesign
RoHS Directive 2015/863/EU
2017/2102/EU
(fr)  Lieu et date: Merville, 6 mai 2021 Pour le Directeur Industriel :
(en) Place and date Por the Industrial Director

Jean-Francis Clément, Directeur Technique
ical Director

/ Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
555-886-APE 25217 Siege social et administratif — Rue des fondeurs 59660 MERVILLE — Tel : 0328502100 - Direction commerciale
58, avenue du Général Leclerc - 92340 BOURG-LA-REINE - FRANCE . Tél. (33) 1 46 83 60 00 - groupe-atlantic.com
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(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)

(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

(de)
(nl)
(es)
(pt)
(it)

(pl)

KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG EU
CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING EU
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD EU
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE EU
DICHIARAZIONE DE CONFORMITA EU
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers

Naam en adres van de fabrikant

Nombre y direcciéon del fabricante

Nome e enderego do fabricante

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante

Imie i nazwisko lub nazwa i adres producenta oraz

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitétserklarung tragt der Hersteller.
Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant
La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante

A presente declaragdo de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante
Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci wydawana jest na wytgczng odpowiedzialno$¢ producenta.

Die Warmwasserspeicher mit gekapseltem Heizelement, der Marke

Opslag van waterverwarmers met afgeschermd verwarmingselement van het merk
Calentadores de agua de acumulacién con elemento calefactor blindado de la marca
Aquecedores de agua de acumulagdo com elemento de aquecimento blindado da marca
Scaldacqua ad accumulo con elemento di riscaldamento schermato della marca
Podgrzewacze wody uzytkowej z ekranowanym elementem grzejnym marki

entsprechen den einschldgigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der nach den harmonisierten Normen
Union

voldoen in overeenstemming met de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving volgens geharmoniseerde normen

van de Unie

cumplen la legislacién de armonizacién de la Unién aplicable segun las normas armonizadas

sdo em conformidade com a legislagdo da Unido de harmonizacdo segundo as normas harmonizadas
sono conformi alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione secondo le norme armonizzate

sg zgodne z nastepujgcymi normami zharmonizowanymi zgodnie z normami zharmonizowanymi

Ort und Datum

Plaats en datum
Lugary fecha

Local e data

Luogo e data

Miejsce i data wydania

/ Société Industrielle de chauffage :SAS au capital de 16 280 592€- RC Dunkerque-SIREN 440 555 886-TVA FR87 440-
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